
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
BULACAN STATE UNIVERSITY 

City of Malolos 
 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR 
GOODS, SUPPLIES, AND SERVICES 

 

 

October 7, 2022 

 

Bid Bulletin No. 1 
Part I-Modifications in the Invitation to Bid,  

Eligibility Data Sheet, and 

Sample Form Statement of the bidder of all its ongoing  

and completed government and private contracts 

 

Part II- Modifications in the Bid Data Sheet  

 
This Bid Bulletin no. 1 is issued to modify or amend items in the Bidding Documents for project:  
“Procurement for the Services of Certifying Body for the Recertification and Surveillance 
Audits of the Quality Management System (QMS) of Bulacan State University Main 
Campus and its four (4) External Campuses (G-2022-28). This shall form an integral part of 
the said Bidding Documents. 

 

I. Part I- Section I (Request for Expression of Interest/ Invitation to Bid) 
 

Item  FROM TO 

 
2 

Eligibility documents of interested 
consultants must be duly received by the 
BAC Secretariat on or before October 
11, 2022 (Tuesday), 10:30 AM at the 
BAC Conference Room, 3rd Floor, 
Hostel, Bulacan State University (BulSU) 
Main Campus, Malolos City, Bulacan. 

Eligibility documents of interested 

consultants must be duly received by the 

BAC Secretariat on or before October 

11, 2022 (Tuesday), 10:30 AM at the 

ILCA office, Ground Floor, Federizo 

Hall, Bulacan State University 

(BulSU) Main Campus, Malolos City, 

Bulacan. 

 

 

II. Part I- Section III (Eligibility Data Sheet) 
Item FROM TO 

0 The address for submission of eligibility 

documents is: 

BAC Conference Room, 3rd Floor 
Hostel, Bulacan State University 
Main Campus, City of Malolos, Bulacan 

 

The address for submission of eligibility 

documents is: 

ILCA office, Ground Floor, Federizo 

Hall, Bulacan State University 

(BulSU) Main Campus, Malolos City, 

Bulacan. 



 

 

The deadline for submission of eligibility 

documents is: 

October 11, 2022 (Tuesday), 10:30 AM 

The deadline for submission of eligibility 

documents is: 

October 11, 2022 (Tuesday), 10:30 AM 

0 The place of opening of eligibility 

documents is: 

BAC Conference Room, 3rd Floor Hostel,  
Bulacan State University 
Main Campus, City of Malolos, Bulacan 
 

The date and time of opening of eligibility 

documents is  

October 11, 2022 (Tuesday), 10:35 AM 

The place of opening of eligibility 

documents is: 

ILCA office, Ground Floor, Federizo 

Hall, Bulacan State University 

(BulSU) Main Campus, Malolos City, 

Bulacan. 

The date and time of opening of eligibility 

documents is  

October 11, 2022 (Tuesday), 10:35 AM 

 

 

 

III. Part I- Sample Form Statement of the bidder of all its on-going and 
completed government and private contracts 

 
 FROM TO 

 
 

 Sample Form: 
 
Please see attached “Annex A” 

 
 

IV. Part II- Section III (Bid Data Sheet) 
 

Item  FROM TO 

 
7.1 

The Bulacan State University (BulSU) 
will hold a pre-bid conference for this 
Project on October 18, 2022 (Tuesday), 
9:00 a.m. through video-conferencing.  
Via MS Teams 
 
MeetingLink:   
https://tinyurl.com/ycxt7e2d 

The Bulacan State University (BulSU) 
will hold a pre-bid conference for this 
Project on October 18, 2022 (Tuesday), 
9:00 a.m. face-to-face at the Venue 
below: 
 

 CIT Audio Visual Room (AVR),  
3rd Floor, Alvarado Hall, 
 (Near Gate 1), BulSU Main 
Campus, Malolos City, Bulacan. 

 
18 

The address for submission of bids is: 
 
BAC Conference Room, 3rd Floor 
Hostel, BulSU Main Campus, Malolos 
City, Bulacan. 
 
The deadline for submission of bids is on 
November 3, 2022 (Thursday), 
10:00 a.m. 

The address for submission of bids is: 
 
Function Room, Ground Floor Hostel, 
BulSU Main Campus, Malolos City, 
Bulacan. 
 
The deadline for submission of bids is on 
November 3, 2022 (Thursday),  
10:00 a.m. 

 
21.2 

The address for opening of bids is at the 

BAC Conference Room, 3rd Floor Hostel, 

The address for opening of bids is at the 

Function Room, Ground Floor Hostel, 



 

 

BulSU Main Campus, Malolos City, 

Bulacan. 

The date and time for opening of bids is 
November 3, 2022 (Thursday),  
10:10 a.m. 

BulSU Main Campus, Malolos City, 

Bulacan. 

The date and time for opening of bids is 
November 3, 2022 (Thursday),  
10:10 a.m. 

 The place of bid opening is the BAC 

Conference Room, 3rd Floor Hostel, 

BulSU Main Campus, Malolos City, 

Bulacan. 

The date and time of bid opening is 
November 3, 2022 (Thursday),  
10:10 a.m. 

The place of bid opening is the Function 

Room, Ground Floor Hostel, BulSU 

Main Campus, Malolos City, Bulacan. 

 
The date and time of bid opening is 
November 3, 2022 (Thursday),  
10:10 a.m. 

26.1 The opening of Financial Proposals shall 

be on November 3, 2022 (Thursday), 

10:10 a.m. at the BAC Conference 

Room, 3rd Floor Hostel, BulSU Main 

Campus, Malolos City, Bulacan. 

Financial Proposals shall be opened in 

public. 

The opening of Financial Proposals shall 

be on November 3, 2022 (Thursday), 

10:10 a.m. at the Function Room, 

Ground Floor Hostel, BulSU Main 

Campus, Malolos City, Bulacan. 

Financial Proposals shall be opened in 

public. 

27.1 The address for negotiations is: BAC 

Conference Room, 3rd Floor Hostel at 

BulSU Main Campus, Malolos City, 

Bulacan 

The address for negotiations is: 

Function Room, Ground Floor Hostel, 

BulSU Main Campus, Malolos City, 

Bulacan 

Note:  

1. Item, description, quantity and unit not mentioned above are without modifications and will remain as it is in the 

bidding documents 

2. Modified/additional entries are underlined, bold and italicized. 

 
This Supplemental/ Bid Bulletin no. 1 is issued this 7th day of October, 2022 for guidance and information 

of all concerned. 

 

 

Dr. DOLLY P. MAROMA 

Chairperson, BAC for Goods, Supplies & Services 



Bulacan State University     Project Reference Number: G-2022-28 

  

 

  

 Name of Project: Procurement for the Services of 
Certifying Body for the Recertification and Surveillance 

Audits of the Quality Management System (QMS) of 

Bulacan State University Main Campus and its Four (4) 

External Campuses 

  

 

  

 Location of the Project: Bulacan State University,  

Main Campus and External Campuses 

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-13a        
Revised on: July 28, 2004        

         

List of All Ongoing Government & Private Contracts including contracts awarded but not yet started 

Business Name:   
 

    
 

    

Business Address:   
 

    
 

    

         

Name of Contract/ 
Project Cost  

a. Owner’s Name 
b. Address 
c. Telephone 

Nos. 

Nature of 
Work 

Bidder’s Role a. Date Awarded  
b. Date Started 
c. Date of 

Completion 

% of Accomplishment Value of Outstanding 
Works / Undelivered 

Portion Description % Planned Actual 

Government               

                

                

                

                

Private               

                

                

   
 Total Cost   

Note:       
1. All spaces should be filled up with correct information     
 
Submitted by           :   

 
   

 

   

  (Printed Name & Signature)     
Designation              :            
Date:                          :         ____________________      



 

Bulacan State University Project Reference Number: G-2022-28 

  

 

  

 Name of Project:   Procurement for the Services of 
Certifying Body for the Recertification and Surveillance 

Audits of the Quality Management System (QMS) of 

Bulacan State University Main Campus and its Four (4) 

External Campuses 

  

 

  

 Location of the Project: Bulacan State University,  
Main Campus and External Campuses 

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-13b        
Revised on: July 28, 2004        

         

Statement of Single Largest Completed Contract which is similar in nature 
(Project equivalent to at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC) 

Business Name:   
 

    
 

    

Business Address:   
 

    
 

    

         

Name of Contract/ 
Project Cost  

a. Owner’s Name 
b. Address 
c. Telephone Nos. 

Nature of 
Work 

Bidder’s Role a. Amount at Award 
b. Amount at Completion 
c. Duration 

a. Date Awarded 
b. Contract Effectivity 
c. Date Completed Description % 

Government            

            

            

            

Private           

            

            

Notes: This statement shall be supported with:      
1. End User’s Acceptance or Official Receipt(s) or Sales Invoice issued for the contract, if 

completed 
2. All spaces should be filled up with correct information 

 

   
 
Submitted by           :   

 
   

 

   

  (Printed Name & Signature)     
Designation              :            
Date                          :         


